

Liability Waiver and Release Agreement for Vendors

The Cindy J Expo: Creating Beauty Together October 19, 2024 1100 Wicomico Street, Suite 337, Baltimore, MD 21230

Vendor Information

Liability Waiver and Release

In consideration of being permitted to participate as a vendor at The Cindy J Beauty Expo (the "Event"), the undersigned Vendor agrees to the following:

- 1. **Assumption of Risk**: The Vendor acknowledges and understands that participating in the Event involves potential risks, including but not limited to property damage, personal injury, and loss. The Vendor voluntarily assumes all such risks.
- 2. **Release of Liability**: The Vendor, on behalf of itself, its employees, agents, representatives, and assigns, hereby releases, waives, discharges, and covenants not to sue The Cindy J Beauty Expo, its organizers, sponsors, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by the Vendor or its property while participating in the Event.
- 3. **Indemnification**: The Vendor agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Cynthia Johnson, Cindy J Cosmetic Labs, The Cosmetic Concept, and Christopher Regan, The Baltimore Innovation Center, and TTV Wicomico, LLC ("Building owner") from and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses, damages, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or related to the Vendor's participation in the Event, including but not limited to claims arising from the Vendor's products, services, or conduct.
- 4. **Compliance with Rules and Regulations**: The Vendor agrees to comply with all Event rules, regulations, and guidelines, as well as all applicable local, state, and federal laws.

The Vendor acknowledges that failure to comply may result in removal from the Event without refund or recourse.

- 5. **Insurance**: The Vendor understands that it is solely responsible for maintaining its own insurance coverage, including but not limited to general liability, product liability, and workers' compensation insurance. The Vendor shall provide proof of insurance upon request.
- 6. **Property Damage**: The Vendor acknowledges that it is responsible for any damage caused to the Event venue, its property, or the property of other vendors and attendees, arising out of or related to the Vendor's participation in the Event.
- 7. **Health and Safety**: The Vendor agrees to adhere to all health and safety guidelines and protocols implemented by the Event organizers, including those related to COVID-19 or any other public health concerns.

Acknowledgment of Understanding

The Vendor acknowledges that it has read this Liability Waiver and Release Agreement, fully understands its terms, and understands that it is giving up substantial rights, including the right to sue. The Vendor acknowledges that it is signing this agreement freely and voluntarily, and intends by its signature to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law.

- Vendor Signature: ______
- Printed Name: ______
- Date: _____

For Event Use Only

- Received By: _____
- Date Received: ______